Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03 - 14 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C	
	EET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10319:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Akito Yoshida Mahmoud Dreiza	Name: AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
James Turner	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	راه المارة ا المارة المارة المار	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1900 South Price Road	
Execution Date(s) February 23, 2006 & March 1, 2006		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chandler	
Joint Research Agreement	State: ARIZONA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 85248-1604	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>oozia ioo</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
006 KBETEMA1 00000043 11367171 021 40.00 DP		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes VNo	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: WEISS, MOY & HARRIS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4204 North Brown Avenue	_	
	None required (government interest not affecting	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Scottsdale	_	
City: Scottsdale State: ARIZONA Zin: 85251-3914	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85251-3914	_	
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85251-3914 Phone Number: (480) 994-8888	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85251-3914 Phone Number: (480) 994-8888 Fax Number: (480) 947-2663	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85251-3914 Phone Number: (480) 994-8888 Fax Number: (480) 947-2663 Email Address: jmoy@weissiplaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _23-0830	
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85251-3914 Phone Number: (480) 994-8888 Fax Number: (480) 947-2663 Email Address: imoy@weissiplaw.com 9. Signature:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _23-0830 Authorized User Name March 3, 2006	
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85251-3914 Phone Number: (480) 994-8888 Fax Number: (480) 947-2663 Email Address: jmoy@weissiplaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _23-0830 Authorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: W0508045

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Akito Yoshida Mahmoud Dreiza James Turner of Chandler, AZ

of Phoenix, AZ

of Higley, AZ

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 S. Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248-1604 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

*LAND PATTERNS FOR A SEMICONDUCTOR STACKING STRUCTURE AND METHOD THEREFOR *

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Exe	ecuted this_	1st day of	March	, 2006.		
				all	by Lee	
					Akito Yoshida	
State of A	Inzona	.)				
State of A	Markon) ss. (سما				
On	3/1	104	before m	e, Sharon	L. Usford personally	
personally	appeared	$ A\kappa$	ito Yos	hida	personally	1
known to r name(s) is	me or prov (are) subsc	ed to me on cribed to the	the basis of a within instru	satisfactory evid- ment and ackno-	ence to be the person(s) wledged to me that he/sh d that by his/her/their	whose
signature(s acted, exec			e person(s), c	r the entity upor	behalf of which the per	son(s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARON L. HOSFORD
NOTARY PLE - STATE OF ARIZONA
MARKOUS COUNTY
My Commission Expires March 31, 2006

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

-Page 1 of 2-

REEL: 018016 FRAME: 0376

Executed this _	13 day of	Febru	APCY_, 2006.
			Mahmarel Dreiza
			Mahmoud Dreiza
State of)		
On		before	me,personally
known to me or proven name(s) is(are) subsc executed the same in	ed to me on ribed to the his/her/thei strument th	the basis o within inst r authorized	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they d capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this _	day of _		, 2006.
			James Turner
State of)		
State of) ss.		
On	·	before	ne,
name(s) is(are) subscreasecuted the same in	ribed to the his/her/thei strument the	within insu r authorized	personally f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they I capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2

Executed this	day of	, 2006.
		Mahmoud Dreiza
State of)) ss.	
name(s) is(are) subscreaecuted the same in	ribed to the withi his/her/their auth strument the pers	personally asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they sorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	<u>23</u> day of Fビ	James Turner
State of $\frac{T \times}{D_{\alpha} H_{\alpha} S}$)) ss.	
on Feh, 2 personally appeared known to me or prove name(s) is(are) subsciencecuted the same in	3, 2006 by James bed to me on the bribed to the within his/her/their authorstrument the pers	personally asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they horized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
CLINTON O Notary Public, My Commission	State of Texas	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Cluta Seabett SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2